22 | 21 | 20 | 19 | 18 | 1v | 16 | 15 | 14 | 3 | 12 | 14 | 10 | 9 | 8 | 7 | 6 1 5 | 4 ] 3

USE 2 LARGE TYRAPS TO

SECURE PRINTER HEAD AFTER TEST FOR SHIPPING.

BILL OF MATERIAL
SYMBOL |REQ'D| DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER
46 1 | REAR PANEL, ALUMINUM 91253900A
47 4 | wasHER,1/4-20,5PLIT RO283000A
48 4 [ Nut, 1/4-20 R0434050
49 1| ETHERNET SWITCH, 10—100M, 8 PORT 91287900A
50 30 | SCREW, #8-32 x 5/16, W/LOCKWASHER RO1239050
Bz e o s e s s i — 51 4 FT | WIRING DUCT, .75 x 2 16309100A
" & 51192 £ 52 4 FT [ COVER, WIRING DUCT, .75 IN. 16309200A
s FACTORY WIRING N 53 2 FT | DIN RAL, 35 mm x 7 mm, STEEL 15266000A
54 3 | TERMINAL, GROUNDING 90655500A
55 6 | TERMINAL SECTION, RED 90653900A
56 4 | END PLATE, TERMINAL 90654900A
57 6 | TERMINAL SECTION, WHITE 90654000A
58 3 | TERMINAL, SECTION, GRAY 90654300A
59 1| HEATER,100W,100-240V 91251500A
o 60 2 | cLamps,DIN RALL 16240000A
x 61 2 | TERMINAL, SECTION, ORANGE 90654200A
= 62 1 | LINE FILTER, 10A, DIN MOUNT 91264800A ¢
% |:| 63 1 | BRACKET, PRINT SERVER 91141600A §
o 2k ; & 64 4 | SCREw, #6-32, 3/8" RO1674050 £
Q g E 65 1 [ vELcro TAPE 14995100A
= o == [ ml]tn 66 1| PRINT SERVER, USB 912563000A £
@ = = M3 = 67 1| PRINTER,USB,VERTICAL,TUPS00 91235400A
% & o E 68 1 | PORT SERVER,RS485MOXA 5130 90950900C B
7 g = E @) 69 6 | SCREW,#6-32X3/8"W/LOCK RO137500A
= i P @ 70 8 | LABEL, BLANK, 0.5 x 1 90355300A
p O‘ \' \ 71 1 | DUAL CRCUIT BREAKER, 6 AMP 91256400A g
I:l Q @ 72 1| JUMPER, PLUG—IN, BLACK 90655300A E
o] 73 3 | LABEL, TERMINAL MARKING, 10 PER STRIP 90655700A 5
8 - 74 1 | MOV,275V,DIN MOUNT 912100008 g
G, 8 3 eg Z 75 2 | TERMINAL, SECTION, VIOLET 90654600A Ele
8 S zg 3 76 1 | POWER SUPPLY, DIN 5 VDC, 3AMP 91254500A
© o = 77 1 | POWER SUPPLY DIN 12VDC, 1.67 AMP 91254600A
58 ° @ g 78 1 | ARM100,//0 MODULE 71209352
ofoei2 d o 79
;:;:O=;=:@/' ) © 80 1| BRACKET,PWR SUPPLY MOUNTING, PRINTER 91251200A
= o /@ 81 1| PORT SERVER,RS485MOXA 5110 909509008
@ S§:§§§5 56 E /@ = 82 1| THERMOSTAT, DUAL 91259800A
Eg:g:::: 74 83 1 | CABLE ASSY,NPORT—>RS232 91214500A
QLIRS 84 1 | LABEL, GROUND 12943000A
le)( L )()(i('
85 2 | RiNG LUG 12202100A
PARTS NOT SHOWN £
§ E
@ SYMBOL |REQ'D| DESCRIPTION | PART NUMBER P §
e |8
L] @ 20 FT| WIRE, #18 GA, RED 14190000A |§ B 5
\ 20 FT | WIRE, #18 GA, WHITE 14190700A u E g
® 10 FT | WIRE, #18 GA., GRN/YEL 14190900A
1 | LABELWARNING A11879200A 5
10 FT| WIRE, #18 GA, GRAY 14190600A g
35 | TYRAP, CABLE TIE KN768945020
2 | CABLE, ETHERNET, CATS, SHEILDED, 7FT 91276800A we |
CABLE ASSY, +5V DISPLAY, POWER 91225900A 42 i %% ﬁ
20 | CABLE TIE MOUNT 90779400A E% ]
8 FT | SPRIAL WRAP, 1/2 KN761925020 < D
1 | WIRE, 14GA, RED 90626300A o E E B
1 | WRE, 14GA, WHITE 90626400A 0o Hi5 o
@/_,' 1 | CON.DB9 FEMALE,SOLDER CUP 12361200A Ll
- 1| CABLE, USB, SHEILDED, 6FT 91276900A - |
1| CABLE, ETHERNET, CATS, 1FT 16193100A (=] 1
6 | FERRITE, DONUT, 1 INCH DIA. 64058799 I £ § |
1 | WIRE,PWR,14GA A15215600A -4
[T ¥ |
e |
=
-
LA
=

24

Jp1-res-ca

jo1-ren—oe

91258800A

ALL DESIGNS ARE THE PROPERTY OF METTLER-TOLEDO, INC. AND-

WILL BE PROTECTED BY PATENTS.

ESSENCE THEREOF WILL NOT BE REPRODUCED IN WHOLE OR IN
nae ENCLOSURE ASSEMBLY, UNATTEND, 120VAC

UNATTENDED, INDSU

THIS PRINT IS FURNISHED WITH UNDERSTANDING THAT THE

o gy



